

Court No. - 72

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 1035 of 2025

Applicant :- Udham Yadav Alias Jitendra Singh Alias Udham Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Salman Ahmad

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that parties settled their dispute with regard to offence punishable under Sections 323, 324, 504, 506 of I.P.C. on the basis of compromise dated 14.10.2024.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit annexing therewith original/certified copy of the compromise.

Put up on 2.7.2025 as fresh.

Till the next date of listing, further proceedings of Criminal Case No. 3991 of 2020 (State Vs. Udham Singh and another), arising out of Case Crime No. 1044 of 2017, under Sections 323, 324, 504, 506 of I.P.C., Police Station Kotwali Orai, District Jalauan, pending in the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalaun at Orai shall remain stayed against the applicant.

Order Date :- 28.4.2025

T. Sinha