

**Court No. - 72**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 1035 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Udham Yadav Alias Jitendra Singh Alias Udham Singh

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Salman Ahmad

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.**

1. Learned A.G.A. is granted ten days' time to get instructions with regard to criminal history of the applicant.
2. Put up as fresh after ten days.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 16.7.2025

Aditya